1 BOARD OF JUDGES RULING | Ruling# _KPS2025-001
KTEEN’A\TI\{IJCi( Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation | paid $ Date
thol i iy 4047 Tron Works Parkway

_HORSE RACING AND Date Sent

GAMING CORPORATION Lexington KY 4051 1 to ARCI

Name: Maxwell Zyler M

Last First Middle

USTA# 288P53 Occupation: Driver

Violation:  Excessive & Indiscriminate Use Of The Whip

Violation Date: 6/8/2025 Ruling Date: ~ 6/9/2025

Narrative

Mr. Zyler Maxwell was the listed Driver of #6 Prince Palone who was in the 24" Race during
the Ballard County Fair at La Center Fairgrounds on 6/8/2025 during the Kentucky Proud Series
under the Jurisdiction of the KHRGC. Mr. Maxwell did use the whip excessively while out of
contention violating 810 KAR 5:070 Section 9 —3 —D - 7. Mr. Maxwell did also drive the
horse off the track in an unsafe and unprofessional manner. Mr. Maxwell received a warning
prior to this action about some concerns which will increase this penalty as aggravating
circumstances. The Board of Judges would like to note that Mr. Maxwell did admit and take
full responsibility for his actions and the Board of Judges took this into consideration.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 5:070 Section9—-3-D -7

All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In
Writing a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days

Ruling # KPS2025-001

Suspension: /] through / Total Days: 2
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension 6/16/2025 — 6/17/2025

Fine: $300.00

54 / ;
Casgy Larson Patric(i%ookesy Dave Mage

KHRGC Presiding Judge KHRGCGAssociate Judg Association Associate Judge
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Penalty Issued is:

e Fineof$_ 200

due within 10 (Ten) Days [ﬂ

e Suspension of ’D' Days (Days Listed Below) ﬂ .
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WAIVER OF HEARING
1." The undersigned states that he/she has been advised of the right to a Judges’ hearing in this matterand to

appeal the ruling to the Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation pursuant to 810 KAR 9:010 that he/she

has been advised of his/her right to legal counsel; and that he/she consents to issuance of this ruling by the
Board of Judges.

2. The undersigned hereby waived his/her right to said hearing and appeal and to any judicial review of the Judges’
ruling issued in this matter.

Dated: é‘_ q_ 9—035’

Presiding Judge icefisee Sighature
"Casey Larson

Jy/\ éa\ : %@Mﬁ



